09-CV-81092 in the United States District Court, Southern 

District of Florida, Miami Division, under Your name, Florida Bar number and e-mail address 

while you were employed by Rothstein, Rosenfeldt & Adler ("RRA"). 

19. Admit that the Complaint (DE #1) in Case No. 09-CV-81092 is two hundred 

thirty-four (234) pages, contains six hundred forty-four (644) paragraphs and one hundred fifty-

six (156) counts. 

20. Admit that in Your March 23, 2010 deposition You testified under oath (at page 

226) that You had no other professional e-mail addresses while at RRA except 

21. Admit that a Motion to Keep True Name Sealed in Envelope (DE #2) was filed in